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Benjamin Bae Stackhouse Ferriby

Bass

OPERA: (*denotes covet)
Opera Gala Bass Soloist
Mazzoli: Songs from the Uproar Chorus
Respighi: La bella dormente nel bosco IIRe

Massenet: Cendrillon Pandolfe*
Mozart: Le nozze di Figaro Antonio

Weill: Street Scene George Jones

CONCERT/RECITAL:

Yale Choral Attists
Yale Consort
SERVIRE

Canterbury Cathedral
Canterbury Cathedral
Yale Schola Cantorum
Yale Recital Chorus
Bachakademie Stuttgart
Yale Schola Cantorum
Wesleyan University
Notfolk Chamber Music Festival
Yale Schola Cantorum
New Muses Project
Yale Schola Cantorum
Yale Voxtet

Yale Schola Cantorum
Yale Schola Cantorum
Yale Schola Cantorum

EDUCATION/YAP:

Yale University — Master of Music (22)

DePauw University — Bachelor of Music (20)

Institute for the International Education of Students Abroad Milan ('18)
Boston University Tanglewood Institute Young Artist Vocal Program ('15)

Saint Thomas Choir School ('12)

COACHES:

Tomoko Nakayama

Jeffrey Grossman
Amanda Hopson

(*denotes recording project)

Ensemble Member — Siddhartha, She (Theofanidis)
Ensemble Member — Evensong

Ensemble Member — Concert Series

Ensemble Member — Requiem (Mozart)
Ensemble Member — HWV 56

Ensemble Member — BWV 232

Bass Soloist — BWV 106

Ensemble Member — BWV 245

Ensemble Member — Hymnus Paradisi (Howells)
Bass Soloist — BWV 40 and BWV 140

Ensemble Member — Lobgesang (Mendelssohn)
Ensemble Member — In the Land of Uz (Weir)*

Ensemble Member — New Muses in Concett with Gabtiel Crouch

Bass Soloist — Schopfungsmesse (Haydn)

Bass Soloist — Regency Delights with Nic McGegan
Bass Soloist — Requiem (Duruflé)

Bass Soloist — Liebeslieder-Walzer (Brahms)

Bass Soloist — J.S. Bach with Masaaki Suzuki

+1 (203) 815-2014

benjaminferriby.com

Merry Opera Company
Yale Recital Chorus
DePauw Opera
DePauw Opera
DePauw Opera
DePauw Opera

New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
Clifton, VA
Canterbury, UK
Canterbury, UK
New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
Stuttgart, DEU
New Haven, CT
Middletown, CT
Nortfolk, CT
New Haven, CT
New York, NY
New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT
New Haven, CT

AWARDS/MASTERCLASSES:

CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS:
James O’Donnell Kerry Jennings
David Hill Stefano Simone Pintor

Hans-Christoph Rademann ~ Michael Scarola
Joachim Shamberger

Kathy Romey
Jeffrey Douma
André Thomas
Nic McGegan
Masaaki Suzuki
John Scott

Yale Institute of Sacted Music — Margot Fassler Prize ('22)
Nic McGegan Masterclass (22)
Masaaki Suzuki Masterclass ("21)
Roderick Williams Masterclass ("21)

TEACHERS:
Patticia Schuman
Linda Hirst
James Taylor
Kerry Jennings
Pattizia Zanardi
Dann Coakwell
John Taylor Ward
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2020
2019
2018
2017

2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021



