

Benjamin Bae Stackhouse Ferriby

Bass

benjamin.ferriby@gmail.com

+1 (203) 815-2014

benjaminferriby.com

OPERA:

Opera Gala	(*denotes cover)		
Mazzoli: Songs from the Uproar	Bass Soloist	Merry Opera Company	2025
Respighi: La bella dormente nel bosco	Chorus	Yale Recital Chorus	2022
Massenet: Cendrillon	Il Re	DePauw Opera	2020
Mozart: Le nozze di Figaro	Pandolfe*	DePauw Opera	2019
Weill: Street Scene	Antonio	DePauw Opera	2018
	George Jones	DePauw Opera	2017

CONCERT/RECITAL:

Yale Choral Artists	(*denotes recording project)		
Yale Consort	Ensemble Member — Siddhartha, She (Theofanidis)	New Haven, CT	2025
SERVIRE	Ensemble Member — Evensong	New Haven, CT	2025
Canterbury Cathedral	Ensemble Member — Concert Series	Clifton, VA	2025
Canterbury Cathedral	Ensemble Member — Requiem (Mozart)	Canterbury, UK	2025
Yale Schola Cantorum	Ensemble Member — HWV 56	Canterbury, UK	2024
Yale Recital Chorus	Ensemble Member — BWV 232	New Haven, CT	2024
Bachakademie Stuttgart	Bass Soloist — BWV 106	New Haven, CT	2024
Yale Schola Cantorum	Ensemble Member — BWV 245	Stuttgart, DEU	2024
Wesleyan University	Ensemble Member — Hymnus Paradisi (Howells)	New Haven, CT	2023
Norfolk Chamber Music Festival	Bass Soloist — BWV 40 and BWV 140	Middletown, CT	2023
Yale Schola Cantorum	Ensemble Member — Lobgesang (Mendelssohn)	Norfolk, CT	2023
New Muses Project	Ensemble Member — In the Land of Uz (Weir)*	New Haven, CT	2023
Yale Schola Cantorum	Ensemble Member — New Muses in Concert with Gabriel Crouch	New York, NY	2022
Yale Voxtet	Bass Soloist — Schöpfungsmesse (Haydn)	New Haven, CT	2022
Yale Schola Cantorum	Bass Soloist — Regency Delights with Nic McGegan	New Haven, CT	2022
Yale Schola Cantorum	Bass Soloist — Requiem (Duruflé)	New Haven, CT	2022
Yale Schola Cantorum	Bass Soloist — Liebeslieder-Walzer (Brahms)	New Haven, CT	2021
Yale Schola Cantorum	Bass Soloist — J.S. Bach with Masaaki Suzuki	New Haven, CT	2021

EDUCATION/YAP:

Yale University — Master of Music ('22)
DePauw University — Bachelor of Music ('20)
Institute for the International Education of Students Abroad Milan ('18)
Boston University Tanglewood Institute Young Artist Vocal Program ('15)
Saint Thomas Choir School ('12)

AWARDS/MASTERCLASSES:

Yale Institute of Sacred Music — Margot Fassler Prize ('22)
Nic McGegan Masterclass ('22)
Masaaki Suzuki Masterclass ('21)
Roderick Williams Masterclass ('21)

COACHES:

Tomoko Nakayama
Jeffrey Grossman
Amanda Hopson

CONDUCTORS:

James O'Donnell
David Hill
Hans-Christoph Rademann
Kathy Romey
Jeffrey Douma
André Thomas
Nic McGegan
Masaaki Suzuki
John Scott

DIRECTORS:

Kerry Jennings
Stefano Simone Pintor
Michael Scarola
Joachim Shamberger

TEACHERS:

Patricia Schuman
Linda Hirst
James Taylor
Kerry Jennings
Patrizia Zanardi
Dann Coakwell
John Taylor Ward